

EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425 The manufacturer established within the Community

Tihon & Cie S.A. Cours Saint Michel 30b 1040 Bruxelles Belgium

hereby declares in their sole responsibility that the following product:

Blox Music Yellow Fluo Blox Music Pink Fluo Blox Music Transparent Blox Music Black Blox Moto

complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and complies with the national standard, implemented by the harmonized standard EN 352-2:2020 and is identical with the PPE, which is the object of the certificate issued by the named notified body for the EU type examination certificate for the type of examination.

The Notified Body:

PZT
Notified body 1974
Bismarckstraße 264 b
D - 26389 Wilhelmshaven
Deutschland - Germany

carried out the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificate no. 381102- p03 and 381102-p02 of 23 rd December 2022.

PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure on quality assurance of the production process (Module D), under surveillance of PZT, Notified Body 1974, Bismarckstraße 264 b, D - 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Deutschland - Germany

Michel Tihon CEO Tihon & Cie Bruxelles, 23/12/2022